next after the Proclamation 1. Upon and after the day of passing of this Act, the Proclamation mentioned in the preamble of this dividing County of Act shall have no further effect, and the whole County of Waterloo shall Waterloo late upon and after the said day form one Registration division, for the purtison Districts poses of the Act first above cited, as it did before the said Proclamation, annulled. and the Registry office for the said County shall be kept as theretofore in the Town of Berlin, and the appointment hereinbefore mentioned of a Registrar for the South Riding of the said County and of a Registrar for the North Riding thereof, shall have no further effect upon and after 10 the said day, on or before which a Registrar may be appointed by the Governor, to be on and after the said day the Registrar for the County of Waterloo.

2. Upon and after the day last aforesaid all memorials, certificates, Archeves &c. register books, calendars, instruments, documents, and papers relating of office recently estab-15 to the registration of deeds, or other instruments or documents affecting lished, to be real estate in the South Riding of the County of Waterloo, and registransferred to tered in the Registry Office of the village of Preston, or in any way Registry office forming part of the records and muniments of the said Registry Office, shall be transferred to the Registry Office for the County of Waterloo 20 to be kept at the Town of Berlin, and shall make part of the registers, records, and muniments of the said office, and the Registrar of the said County shall have the same powers and duties with respect to them and to all searches, certificates, and other matters relating to them as if the registration of the deeds, instruments, and documents to which they 25 relate had been effected in the said County Registry Office at the Town

3. This Act shall be deemed a Public Act.

of Berlin.

Public Act.